RE(

Form PTO-1595

10/467071

Attorney Docket No. 3508-1003

ET

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

12 Mec'a PCT/PTO - > AUG 200k 102602478 :hed original documents or copy thereof To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterna 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) **Tapio LEHTO** VALISUOMEN IMUBETONI OY Name: Pekka KUUSELA Address: Itanurkantie 2 Fin-62800 Vimpeli Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? **Finland** ☐ Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name __ Other: Execution Date: August 4, 2003 Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 4, 2003 A. Patent Application No(s). В. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached?

Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Customer No.: 00466 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account 745 South 23rd Street Deposit Account No. 25-0120 8. Arlington, VA 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Yolanda Reynolds August 5, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

11-17-2003

Y&T August 5, 2003

3608-4003

ASSIGNMENT

WHERE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Teolo LEHTO		
	Pekka KUUSELA		
		And the state of t	
hereafte	referred to as "applicant(s)", i	have invented certain new and useful Improvements in	
EXPANS	LON JOINT STRUCTURE FO	R CONCRETE SI ABS	
		for a United States patent was filed on	
•	•	Application No.	
(1)		for a United States patent was executed on	
ν	VHEREAS, VALIBUOMEN IM	URFTONI OY,	
whose a	dress is Henrickentin 2. FIN.	\$2956 Vimpell_Finland.	
		r, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	
and to th			
	•	ideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt	
		•	
	~ .	r good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these	
presents, do(es) hereby sell, sesign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to			
the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all			
patents	which may be granted therefo	are in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for	
the use	and behoof of its legal repre-	seniatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents	
may be	granted, as fully and entirely	as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this	
assignm	ent and sale not been made.		
A	ppilcant(s) hereby authorize	s(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and	
	rks to lesue sold United State	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	0.002	1000 dioce	
	8.2013	(signature) Tapjo LEHTO	
Date >	, x, 2065	de la Kla	
		(algnature) Pekka KUUSELA	
Date			
		(signature)	
Date	· 	(#ighature)	
Date		furtifier to several and	
The state of the last		(signature)	

PATENT REEL: 014690 FRAME: 0488